Amendment 2

to the Statute of the Postdoctoral Grant Programme "PostdokGrant" of the Slovak Academy of Sciences

Article I Subject of the Amendment

The Statute of the Postdoctoral Grant Programme "PostdokGrant" of the Slovak Academy of Sciences dated 16 November 2023 (hereinafter referred to as the "Statute") is amended as follows:

1. Article VI of the Statute the clause 7 is amanded as follows:

The organization is obliged to return unused funds in the amount of more than 50 € to the central budget of the SAS in case of premature and proper completion of the project. Unspent funds in a lower amount remain in the organization's budget as non-purpose.

2. The other provisions of the Statute remain unchanged.

Article II Final stipulations

Amendment 2 to the Statute of the Postdoctoral Grant Programme "PostdokGrant" of the Slovak Academy of Sciences was approved by the Presidium of the Slovak Academy of Sciences at its meeting on the 12 December 2024. The present Amendment shall come into force on the date of its issue and shall become effective on the day following the date of its publication on the SAS website.

In Bratislava, 12 December 2024	
	prof. RNDr. Pavol Šajgalík, DrSc.
	The President of the SAS